STAINLESS STEEL STRAIGHT D SHACKLES  - TYPE 316
 Part # Size
(A)
Pin
Diameter
(B)
Throat
Opening

LE
S
STAINLESS STEEL SCREW PIN BOW SHACKLES  - TYPE 316
 Part # Size
(A)
Pin
Diameter
(B)
Throat
Opening
(C)
Inside
Length
(D)
WLL (Lbs) Wt (Lbs)/Ea
SSPA187 3/16" 0.187" 0.40" 1.00" 660 0.04
SSPA250 14" 0.25" 0.50" 1.20" 930 0.06
SSPA312 5/16" 0.312" 0.70" 1.45" 1,375 0.16
SSPA375 3/8" 0.375" 0.84" 1.83" 2,365 0.31
SSPA500 1/2" 0.50" 1.00" 2.30" 3,400 0.66
SSPA625 5/8" 0.625" 1.26" 2.85" 5,500 1.44
SSPA750 3/4" 0.75" 1.50" 3.34" 7,700 2.25
SSPA875 7/8" 0.875" 1.75" 3.70" 8,000 2.90
SSPA100 1" 1.00" 2.00" 4.16" 10,000 4.67
SSPA1.125 1-1/8" 1.125" 2.05" 4.63" 12,000 6.00
A
C
B
D